UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere

435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place
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420
333
421
143
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243
262
240
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242
422
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173
124
216

Horse

CH Tax Man

Miyake

The Wizard GCH
IGF Coeur Et Ame
Partridge Hill Priority
Winterset Zeus

Klass fan Synaeda
Dannick

Annie's Perfect Design
Now and Again
Majestic's Trust Me
Heired UP

Kalarama's Mc Dreamy

Pembroke Annabella
Man of My Word
Sarde's Still Smokin'
Hylee's I've Arrived
M-U-R Cilantro
Flintwood In The Red
SSLLC Rumor Has It

Stately Affiar

Lollapalooza
Gulfwind To The Max
Whispering In The Wind

04/19/2015 4:58 pm
E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Linda L Burke - Secretary

(607) 739-6160

Class Description

Shown By Owner

001 Walk Trot Equitation--UPHA Challenge Cup 8 & under

Ava Kimmel Ava Kimmel

002 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Ladies

Erin Kelley Erin Kelley

Tamara Lynch Caitlin Bevins & Tamra Lynch
Grace Steere Grace Steere

Elizabeth Webb Elizabeth Webb

Kathy Dowding Kathy Dowding

003 Hackney Pony--UPHA Classic

No Entries

004 Friesian Pleasure Saddle--Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Pleasure Stake

Dan Dali
Dan Dali

Locklan Wahrman
Timothy Dali

005 Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure--Jr Ex 14-17

Chloe Deeb Chloe Deeb

Molly Codeanne Spann Equine LLC
Grace Allison Lana Kimmel
Allison Wright Thomas Brock Jr
Emily Van Duren Emily Van Duren

006 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Jr Exhibitor

Holly Standen
Megan Cusano
Victoria Ricci
Montanna Lambrecht
Alyssa Mc Mahon
Brigid Tesla

Averi Bogar

Brenda Varney
Bittersweet Farm
Victoria Ricci
Jacquelyn Sweeney
Alyssa Mc Mahon
Brigid Tesla

Averi Bogar

007 Roadster Pony under Saddle

Abigail Tate Deana Tate

008 Morgan Western Pleasure--Open

David Rand
Lindsay Perry-Atkinson
Chris Cassenti

Dan & Leslie Kelley
Rosemary Roberts
Cecilia Bergeron Allen

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere

435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place
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Nbr

205
148
360
403

293
307
382
384

397
259
340

272
352
301

366
414
331
338
224
110
219
139
256

121
243
232
417
126
181
221
220

Horse

Eyee Gads
Battle's Radar
Hold That Pose
Song For A Lady

BJL Ransom CH
MEM Attache CH
KGA Picasso
SSLLC Equity

Graywood's Boogie Boy
Strong Willed LMF
Heir's Promises to Keep

CH Winsdown Edgecliff
CH Happy Seventy-Fifth
The High Sheriff

Call Me Amazing
Alivia

Callaway's Collateral
Limitless Heir

Macht of the Manor
SMS Moredelay
What's All The Racket?
Powerful Asset
Callaway's One for the
Money

SSLLC Stop and Stare
Man of My Word

MEM Joys First Star
Bri-B Crystalpiece

Mt Pleasant Echos Quality
Ego Tripping

DRF The Main Man

DREF Little Deuce Coupe

04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Linda L Burke

Class Description

Shown By Owner
009 Five-Gaited English Show Pleasure
Ann McMurray Cox Ann McMurray Cox
Rick Daigle Rick Daigle
Holly Sarette Phoenix Prophecies LLC

Sharon Alemian Sharon Alemian

010 Equitation--UPHA Challenge Cup--Morgan 17 & under

Chloe Deeb Chloe Deeb
Michelle Quinlisk Hannah Mc Bain
Lizzie Ruffner Lizzie Ruffner
Charlotte Smith Deborah Hamilton

011 Opportunity--Pleasure Driving Open

Alicia Owens
Krystle Doyle
John Lampropoulos

Alicia Owens
Jeff Doyle
John Lampropoulos

012 Three-Gaited Western Country Pleasure--Open

Tara Wentz-Goosley Lynn Finelli
Mary Elias Mary Elias
Heather Rowley Nicholas Villa

013 NEHC Open Pleasure Horse

Samantha Sargent Edie Shipley

Peggy Drummey Peggy Drummey

Camryn Fedeli Camryn Fedeli

John Lampropoulos Deborah Kenny

Ethel Nye Lynne Byers

Elizabeth Young Fina Elizabeth Young Fina

Roger Flood Thomas Ellis

Alyssa Bultman C Michael & Laurie Behr 111

Jon Douglas Laureen Gearin

014 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Open

Amanda Du Pont
Shauna Perry
Kristina Vine

Kevin Schengrund
Bittersweet Farm
Kristina Vine

Sarah Gove Shane Darnell
Lindsay Perry-Atkinson Megan Lesperence
Bethea Phelan Bethea Phelan
Ethel Nye Joanne Galvin

Danielle Fletcher Danielle Fletcher

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

- Secretary

(607) 739-6160

Page 2 of 27

www.gaitkeeper.com



UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere

435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place Nbr
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Horse

JW Sporting Victory
Menomin Major Issue
Sans Brazen Cougar
Latours He's Got Mojo
Gotham Stone SS

CBMF Random Hearts
A Redneck Girl

RCV Patent Pending
Equinox Giovanni
CBMF Ricochet
HVK Triumphant
NBN Cochise

Fox Grape's Fort Defiance

For The Win

Fox Grape's Trinity Road

Well, Nuts!

The Perfectionist

Reuben-Ide Beacon Hill

Herizona Rose
Gracey Grace

Zanetti

CBMF Still the One
CBMF Duplicity
HSV Flying Cloud
The Alchemist

SSL Ultimate Design

04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Linda L Burke - Secretary

(607) 739-6160

Class Description
Shown By Owner
015 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Jr/Novice Horse Stake
No Entries

016 Opportunity--Western Pleasure Open

Wendy Teran Wendy Teran

Lindsay Perry-Atkinson Marla Stuerman

John Michael Velardi John Michael Velardi

Amanda Du Pont Kathy Pierce

Jason Molback Margory Brown & Nealia Mc Cracken

017 Equitation--Saddle Seat--12 & 13 years

Audra Lee DLM Farms
Cara De Forge Cara De Forge

018 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Jr Exhibitor

Nicholas Roberts
Victoria Ricci
Megan Cusano
Samantha Lucy
Elizabeth Bardin

Jennifer Roberts

Anne Benson

Megan Cusano
Samantha Lucy
Com-O-Shun Morgans

019 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Pleasure--Jr Horse

Erin Mc Cracken Nealia Mc Cracken
Kevin Tomasko Phoenix Prophecies LLC
Jason Molback Dr Geraldine Meanor
Luman Wadhams Robin Vuillernet

020 Hackney Harness Pony--Amateur

Marjorie Kenney Marjorie Kenney

021 Morgan Park Saddle--Jr/Novice Horse Stake

Nikki Rae Woodworth George Fayad

022 Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure--Novice Rider, Any age

Kristen Dellacroce
Linda Evans

Kristen Dellacroce
Linda Evans

023 Morgan English Pleasure--Amateur

Sandy Hendrick Queens River Farm

Caitllyn Bevins Caitlin Bevins & Tamra Lynch
Sara Pizzuto Sara Pizzuto

Mary Kuhn Mary Kuhn

Chloe Malvezzi Chloe Malvezzi

Melina Brunson Sam Lapp

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere
435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place Nbr

1 404

282
250
194
202
291
269
225
296
182
351
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251
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278
146
320
349
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1 327
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217
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Horse

Class Description

Shown By

Linda L Burke - Secretary

Owner

024 Equitation--Saddle Seat--11 Years and under

Rum Brook Immortal Knight Emily Vicari

Spread the Word

Oreck

Light the City

Sound the Call

Seaside Heights

A Rift in Time

I'm Legendary

Attache's Covert Operation
Rare Exception
Pickpocket Road

SMS Moredelay

SSL Ringo

Virtual Kiss

Callaway's Good Directions
American Hustle

Tango At Night

Odd Man Out

Marquis Spirit

Number One Girl

Klass fan Synaeda
Heir Fare

M-U-R Cilantro
Bouke

One

JW Sporting Victory
Whispering In The Wind

04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Theresa Van Dusen

025 Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure--Amateur Adult

Amanda J Murchison
Lisa Bergeron

Betty Ann Bilton
Audrey Pade

Alyssa Medico
Valerie Nuno

Sheila Guay

Caity Shanafelt
Chris Sabin

Sherrill Ducharme

Amanda J Murchison

Dan Dali

Betty Ann Bilton

John & Kathryn Pade
Alyssa Medico

Valerie Nuno

Sheila Guay

Patti Shanafelt

Chris Sabins Farrier Service
Nealia Mc Cracken

026 Walk Trot Equitation--Hunter/Western 11 & under

Alexandra Teran

Elizabeth Young Fina

027 Morgan English Pleasure--Jr Exhibitor

Lizzie Ruffner

Lizzie Ruffner

028 Saddlebred Five-Gaited--Jr/Novice Horse Stake

Jon Douglas
Michael Richardson
David Cater

Kyle Gagnon

Darla Wright

Erin Mc Cracken

Sharon Stoltz

Lorraine Schumacher
Katherine and Sara Foy
Melissa Carpenter
Nancy Cashman Reed
Erin Mc Cracken

029 Equitation--Saddle Seat--14-17 yrs

Grace Allison

030 Opportunity--Road Hack Open

Timothy Dali

Rachel St Andre
Alyssa Mc Mahon
Ally Kennedy Spencer
Erin Mc Cracken

Grace Allison

Dan Dali

Rachel St Andre
Alyssa Mc Mahon
Larry & Chris Cassenti
Joelle Bennett

031 Morgan Western Pleasure--Amateur

Wendy Teran

Cecilia Bergeron Allen

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Wendy Teran
Cecilia Bergeron Allen

(607) 739-6160
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda L Burke - Secretary
435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845 (607) 739-6160

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

032 Equitation--AMHA Hunt Seat Medal

312 RJMF The Great Bambino  Sara Pizzuto Sara Pizzuto
2 242 Flintwood In The Red Brigid Tesla Brigid Tesla

—

033 Equitation--USEF Saddle Seat Medal

1 155 Won for the Gipper Taylor Pszeniczny Taylor Pszeniczny
2 430 Special Collection Allison Wright Rick Daigle

034 Hackney Harness Pony--UPHA Classic
1 103 Mississippi Queen Rodney Hicks Susanne Harrod

035 Morgan Park Harness--Amateur

No Entries

036 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Open

207 Thunderboomer Luman Wadhams Overtime Farm LLC
2 356 Caramina's Wow Coreen Du Buck Cardin Coreen Du Buck Cardin

—_—

037 Equitation--UPHA Pleasure Challenge Cup

314 Daybreak's Time Flies Abigail Tate Deana Tate
2 372 Gypsy Miracle Claire Perreault Hope Perreault

Ju—

038 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park--Amateur

1 190 Magical Attraction Brooke Simpson Brooke Simpson
2 388 Cumberland Crescent Melina Brunson Ed & Candida Aversenti
3 292 Magnificent Design DeeDee Ludlam DeeDee Ludlam
4 151 Callaway's Cohort Peter Abdow Peter Abdow
5 254 Ultimate Spitfire Candy Chieppo Candy Chieppo
6 141 Celebrity Son Rodney Fils Aime Rodney Fils Aime
7 409 Stylish in Black Jennifer Makem Jennifer Makem
8 255 CH Callaway's Forty-Niner Jackie Maynard Jackie Maynard

302 The Red Storm Rising Bev Davis Bev Davis

402 Topic of Conversation Bonnie Bulens Bonnie Bulens

039 Morgan English Pleasure--Ladies
1 174 Ledgefields Sovereign Son  Cindy Mugnier Cindy Mugnier
2 280 BRMF Lailanis's Fireball Sara Foy Sara Foy
3 309 CBMF Carnival Ride Sarah Gove Jeff Gove
4 378 Cimis Avant Guard GCH Daisy Beisler Daisy Beisler
5 361 Queens Upbeat Coreen Du Buck Cardin Mary Peatman
04/19/2015 4:58 pm GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 5 of 27
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere

435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse
1 107 Mastercraft's Lilli LF
2 101 Prim Rose
3 425 Murry Dicksoon
1 419 Charming Madness
2 348 Sincerely Ken
3 358 Nutcracker's Call Me
1 128 CBMF Matinee Idol
1 198 Bewitched by Charm
2 112 New Yorks Inspiration
3 133 Perfectly Designed
4 410 The Easy Button
1 168 Queen's Soulmate
2 229 DAS Starcaster
1 187 It's Mr Personality
1 108 Red Sox Nation
1 237 Miles of Fortune
2 127 Ultra's Now and Forever
3 183 Cum Laude Nell GCH
4 376 Medomak French Invasion
GCH
04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Linda L Burke - Secretary

(607) 739-6160

Shown By Owner
040 Roadster Pony-To-Bike--Amateur
Donna White Donna White
Cheryl Innis Cheryl Innis & Ricky Harris
Bob Funkhouser Mr & Mrs Robert Funkhouser

041 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Pleasure--UPHA Classic

Matt Lightner Leo Maxwell
Erin Mc Cracken Mark Mc Cracken
Kevin Tomasko Phoenix Prophecies LLC

042 Morgan Pleasure Driving--Junior/Novice Horse

Lindsay Perry-Atkinson Beverly Koopman

043 Saddlebred Five-Gaited--Amateur

Rachel St Andre Rachel St Andre
Shelby Mc Kenney Colleen Fitzpatrick
Charles Jones Jan Lukens

Lori Boyd Van Gorden Lori Boyd Van Gorden

044 Morgan Park Saddle--Open

Sandy Hendrick
Ann Anderson

Queens River Farm
Tim Keller

045 Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure--Adult

Olivia Tillman Olivia Tillman

046 Hackney Pleasure Driving--Adult
Donna White Donna White

047 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving--Ladies

Nancy Andreano Louis & Nancy Andreano

Toni Watkins Toni Watkins
Diane Garrow Diane Garrow
Cynthia Kilian Cynthia Kilian

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Page 6 of 27

www.gaitkeeper.com



UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere
435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Linda L Burke - Secretary

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

048 Opportunity--Hunter Pleasure Open
1 344 Quick Turn Erin Mc Cracken Dr Geraldine Meanor
2 224 Macht of the Manor Ethel Nye Lynne Byers
3 221 DRF The Main Man Odessa Levesque Joanne Galvin
4 119 Merriehill Ladies Man Amanda Du Pont Elizabeth Fawcett
5 217 Bouke Chris Cassenti Larry & Chris Cassenti
6 241 Sans Brazen Cougar Shauna Perry John Michael Velardi
7 304 My Hart's Memories Jamie Johnson Jamie Johnson
8 233 MEM Motor City Chloe Malvezzi Laurel Malvezzi

123 EG Shammrock
220 DREF Little Deuce Coupe
247 Blazin Threw Affire

Lindsay Perry-Atkinson
Danielle Fletcher
Alani Iannoli

Dorothy Atkinson
Danielle Fletcher
Alani Iannoli

049 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Amateur

Ju—

339 Jaunty Jackson
2 140 Rachael Zoe

—_

104 X-Tremly Grand
2 289 Skymark

Ju—

153 A Magical Melody
2 135 Ya Think

1 170 SLB Andiamo

—_

192 Callaway's Kiss Me
2 150 She's Irresistable
3 345 CH Five O'Clock

Glenn Gonsalves
Chloe Tampietro

050 Hackney Pony--Amateur

Kathy Comeau
Sue Spann

Glenn Gonsalves
Chloe Iampietro

Kathy Comeau
Spann Equine LLC

051 Saddlebred Fine Harness--Amateur

Jan Beardsley-Blanco
Charles Jones

052 Morgan English Pleasure--Open

Kathleen Kabel

053 Saddlebred Five-Gaited--Open

Rob Turner
Rick Daigle
Jason Molback

Jan Beardsley-Blanco
Charles Jones

Steve & Kathleen Kabel

Kate Harvey Codeanne
Rick Daigle
Dr Geraldine Meanor

054 Morgan Park Harness--UPHA Classic
No Entries

055 Equitation--UPHA Challenge Cup 14-17 yrs

No Entries

056 Morgan Western Pleasure--Jr/Novice Horse

—_

159 Ledgefield Tailored Asset
2 316 Little Acre Dancia

04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

David Rand
Darla Wright

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Steven & Jill Tassinari
Dale Movalli

(607) 739-6160

Page 7 of 27

www.gaitkeeper.com



UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere

435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place Nbr
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125
2 380

Horse

Roselane's Champagne
Salem Front and Center
Tom Lewis

MEM Evening on Broadway
Alphastar Roses In Motion

SSL Ultimate Design
CBMF Still the One

CBMF Cool Hand Luke

Wednesday
Kalarama's Briar Cliff
Harlem's Showoff
Soho Nice

The Alchemist

Trustworthy

Hart's Extraordinaire
Gypsy Miracle

Flufty

Daybreak's Time Flies

CH Imagine If

Stars Go Blue

Magic Legacy
Sultan's Sable & Sand
Tornaado's Fiz

CBMF Street Wise

Fox Hollow Talk About Me

04/19/2015 4:58 pm
E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By Owner

057 Walk Trot Equitation--Saddle Seat--9-11 yrs
Margaret Elizabeth Clark Elaine Gregory
Sophia Vasapoli Sophia Vasapoli
Case Kobylski Case Kobylski

058 Morgan English Pleasure--Novice Horse

David Rand

Alicia Owens
Melina Brunson
Tamara Lynch
John Lampropoulos

Grace Steere
Allan Fisher
Sam Lapp

Lisa Cote

059 Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure--Jr Ex 13 & under

Kimberly Earlywine
Meghan Scott
Averie Yesair

Carly Lettre

Elaine Earlywine
Meghan Scott
Averie Yesair
Sarah Lettre

060 Morgan English Pleasure--Novice Rider, Any Age
Chloe Malvezzi Chloe Malvezzi

061 Hackney Pleasure Driving--Jr Exhibitor

Grace Allison Kierson Farm LLC

062 Equitation--Saddle Seat Pleasure Equitation 17 & under

Nicole Leone
Hope Perreault
Bailey Shaw
Deana Tate

Nicole Leone
Claire Perreault
Bailey Shaw
Audrey Griffin

063 Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure--Jr Exhibitor

Chloe Hauville Chloe Hauville
Emily Clark Emily Clark

Mia Stagner Jill Stagner
Elizabeth Campbell Elizabeth Campbell

Beatrix Jordan Michael & Candace Grande

064 Morgan Pleasure Driving--Amateur/Jr Exhibitor

Margaret Brown
Cheryl Ricci

Margaret Brown
Cheryl Ricci

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Linda L Burke - Secretary

(607) 739-6160

Caitlin Bevins & Tamra Lynch
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere
435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 362
2 398
3 142
4 298
5 253

293
276
382
384

AW N —

394
304
299
246

EENOS I S

124
110
111
178

A WN —

417
312
285
428
119
215
122
126
181
220

01NN AW~

Horse

CH Be Advised

The Epocolipse

Putter Nut

Attache's Gentleman Jack
Sky Girl

BJL Ransom CH
Almost Famous
KGA Picasso
SSLLC Equity

Hope Remains
My Hart's Memories
CH Midnight Eclipse
Night to Tango

Gulfwind To The Max
SMS Moredelay

JW Sporting Victory
Honor Hill Wind Song

Bri-B Crystalpiece

RIMF The Great Bambino
Stonecroft Confidential
Delivery Bell

Merriehill Ladies Man
Primera Danger-Field
GAF Cheyenne Express
Mt Pleasant Echos Quality
Ego Tripping

DREF Little Deuce Coupe

04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

065 Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure--Novice Rider, Any age

Emily Vicari
Stephanie Landvater
Rodney Fils Aime
Theresa Atwood
Janet Chapman

Linda L Burke - Secretary

Owner

Thomas Brock Jr
Inc. Omneo
Rodney Fils Aime
Theresa Atwood
Janet Chapman

066 Equitation--AMHA Saddle Seat Medal

Chloe Deeb
Kasey Saccocia
Lizzie Ruffner
Charlotte Smith

Chloe Deeb
Kasey Saccocia
Lizzie Ruffner
Deborah Hamilton

067 Saddle & Bridle ASB Hunter Country Pleasure

Mary Lehan

Jamie Johnson
Patti Shanafelt
Lisa Bergeron

Mary Lehan
Jamie Johnson
Nicholas Villa
Mike Sandvil

068 Morgan Western Pleasure--Ladies

Lindsay Perry-Atkinson
Elizabeth Young Fina
Wendy Teran

Erika Christie

Rosemary Roberts
Elizabeth Young Fina
Wendy Teran

Ray Ramsey Family

069 Equitation--UPHA Challenge Cup 13 & under

No Entries

070 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Amateur

Sara Mononen

Sara Pizzuto
Giovanna Leone

Mary Kuhn

Elizabeth Fawcett
Ally Kennedy Spencer
Jane Soura

Megan Lesperence
Bethea Phelan
Danielle Fletcher

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Shane Darnell
Sara Pizzuto
Kristen Cater
Mary Kuhn
Elizabeth Fawcett
Victoria Travers
Jane Soura

Megan Lesperence
Bethea Phelan
Danielle Fletcher

(607) 739-6160
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere

435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place Nbr

155
277
327
406
323

[ O S

412
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219
244
186
257
300
301
221
223
350
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1 324
2 294
313

w

138
302
228
319
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193
116
204
142
250
366
351
226
401

0NN AW~

Horse

Won for the Gipper
Arabella Godiva
Number One Girl
Freakness

A Redneck Girl

A Fabulous Truth
Herizona Rose

What's All The Racket?
CBMF Ricochet
Kestrel

Eastwoods Ballroom Blitz

Lismore's Prophecy
The High Sheriff
DRF The Main Man
Lukas O

One

CH Ryans Wish
Going Rogue
Kalarama's Hollywood
Lights

Anderson Cooper

The Red Storm Rising
Our Lady of Grace
Callback

Smokin' Joe Fraiser
New York Deliverance
Miyagi

Putter Nut

Oreck

Call Me Amazing
Pickpocket Road

He's All Lit Up

A Typical Man

04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

071 NEHC Saddle Seat Medal

Owner

Taylor Pszeniczny Taylor Pszeniczny

Cailin Bridges Cailin Bridges
Grace Allison Grace Allison
Ally Mc Hugh Anjola Olawoye
Cara De Forge Cara De Forge

072 Opportunity--English Pleasure Open

Tara Wentz-Goosley Leili & Kim Thomas

Linda L Burke - Secretary

(607) 739-6160

Kirby Tapper Kristen Dellacroce

Roger Flood Thomas Ellis

Megan Cusano Megan Cusano

Rob Turner Rikki Waterhouse

Jon Douglas Natalie Richards & Gail Hinchey
Ann Porte Nicholas Villa

Wendy Noyes-Porte Nicholas Villa

Odessa Levesque Joanne Galvin

Ethel Nye Richard Botnick

Joelle Bennett Joelle Bennett

073 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park--Jr Exhibitor

Jordyn Vallorosi Nancy Ehle

Emily Van Duren The Blackman Family
Conor Patrick Henry Conor Patrick Henry
Kimberly Earlywine Elaine Earlywine
Bailey Shaw Bev Davis

Lexi Lettre Sarah Lettre

Sydney Noyes Dawn Del Torchio

074 Morgan Western Pleasure--Jr Exhibitor
No Entries

075 Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure--Novice Horse

Rachel Sargent
Abbie Palker

Rachel Sargent
Abbie Palker

Ann McMurray Cox Ann McMurray Cox
Rodney Fils Aime Rodney Fils Aime
Lisa Bergeron Dan Dali

Edie Shipley Edie Shipley
Sherrill Ducharme Nealia Mc Cracken
Elizabeth Levesque Elizabeth Levesque

Jennifer Verre Jennifer Verre

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere Linda L Burke - Secretary
435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse
1 275 CH Dun-Haven Highly
Impressive

2 109 Jackie-O

1 379 Graywood's Arthur

2 404 Rum Brook Immortal Knight

1 113 Hillcroft Claret

2 321 Southern Tango

3 334 Memphis Gal

1 333 Majestic's Trust Me

2 305 CBMF Infatuation

3 368 Wedding Bouquet

4 418 Salem Front and Center

5 196 MSV The Next Millennium

6 389 Radiant Revival

7 407 Callaway's Tanzanite

8 411 Miracle on Times Square
110 SMS Moredelay

1 147 My Best Asset

2 139 Powerful Asset

3 343 Nutty By Nature

4 182 Rare Exception

1 242 Flintwood In The Red

2 304 My Hart's Memories

3 429 Beta B' Provocative

1 317 HVK Triumphant

04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

(607) 739-6160

Class Description

Shown By Owner

076 Roadster Pony-To-Bike--Junior Exhibitor
Kellie Saccocia Kellie Saccocia
Danny Hicks Janet Crawford Hicks

077 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Novice Rider, Any Age

Kristen Hilf Daisy Beisler
Lily Cortelyou Theresa Van Dusen

078 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Jr Exhibitor

Madeline Capodilupo Madeline Capodilupo
Isabel Soule Isabel Soule
Madison Kobylski Madison Case & Ella Kobylski

079 Walk Trot Pleasure--Any Seat--11 & Under

Lana Kimmel Lana Kimmel

Madison Leigh Logan Brooke Gove

Ashley Perry Ashley Perry

Sophia Vasapoli Sophia Vasapoli
Morgan Ats Amy Ats

Renna Russo Ed & Candida Aversenti
Ella Kobylski Joan Hamilton

Margaret Elizabeth Clark Elaine Gregory

Devon Teran Elizabeth Young Fina

080 Saddlebred Show Pleasure Driving

Rick Daigle Rick Daigle

Charles Jones C Michael & Laurie Behr 111
M Claudia Fletcher Margaret Taylor

Chris Sabin Chris Sabins Farrier Service

081 Equitation--Hunt Seat 17 & under

Brigid Tesla Brigid Tesla
Jamie Johnson Jamie Johnson
Alyssa Mc Mahon Bittersweet Farm

082 Hackney Pleasure Driving--UPHA Classic

No Entries

083 Equitation--Morgan Classic Pleasure 17 & under

Samantha Lucy Samantha Lucy

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 11 of 27
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere

435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 272 CH Winsdown Edgecliff

2 352 CH Happy Seventy-Fifth

1 129 JDS Spirit of the Century

2 166 Unbreakable Bond

1 287 Twilight Maxamillion

2 114 Kalarama's Fortune

1 215 Primera Danger-Field

2 271 JMF Irish Sweepstakes

3 233 MEM Motor City

4 230 CBMF Stealing Away

1 201 Attache's Chocolate

2 136 Surprise Kiss

3 322 Tornaado's Fiz

1 132 Samur In The City

1 265 Sarde's Sirius

1 177 MCS Bandini

2 213 The Wizard GCH

3 244 CBMF Ricochet

4 266 Equinox Giovanni

5 386 Hartland Best Man

6 377 Winterset Zeus
04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Linda L Burke - Secretary
(607) 739-6160

Class Description

Shown By Owner

084 Three-Gaited Western Country Pleasure--S & B Wm Shatner ASM
Lynn Finelli Lynn Finelli
Mary Elias Mary Elias

085 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving--Jr/Novice Horse

Amber Brown
Julie Rohrer

Creekside Morgans
Julie Rohrer

086 Saddlebred Five-Gaited--Jr Exhibitor

Emily Van Duren
Allegra Dotti

Emily Van Duren
Colleen Fitzpatrick

087 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Novice Rider, Any age

Ally Kennedy Spencer Victoria Travers
Tammy Buck Tammy Buck
Chloe Malvezzi Laurel Malvezzi
Sheryl Berna Sheryl Berna

088 Country Pleasure--Open Driving

Lynda St Andre Lynda St Andre
Elaine Earlywine Elaine Earlywine
Michael Grande Michael & Candace Grande

089 Hackney Harness Horse--Open

No Entries

090 Saddlebred Fine Harness--UPHA Classic

Jan Lukens Jan Lukens

091 Morgan Pleasure Driving--UPHA Classic

Anne Benson Roxanne Sardelli

092 Equitation--Saddle Seat--Good Hands
No Entries

093 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Open

Caitlynn Ramsey Ray Ramsey Family

Tamara Lynch Caitlin Bevins & Tamra Lynch
John Michael Velardi Megan Cusano

Roxanne Sardelli Anne Benson

Beth Grella Stephen & Christine Gelineau Herz
Kathy Dowding Kathy Dowding

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 12 of 27
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere

435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 336 Dun-Haven Truly

1 264 Millennium Force

2 125 CBMF Street Wise

3 310 CBMF Hitting The Streets

4 373 Juris Perfect Alibi

5 161 CBMF Defying Gravity

1 356 Caramina's Wow

2 140 Rachael Zoe

3 188 Native Kiss

1 134 Mr's. Bones

2 131 Beaucourt Boy

3 206 Zeus

1 197 Select Star

2 427 Rare Vos

1 385 Reuben-Ide Beacon Hill

2 263 Starboard's Blitz Krieg

1 222 Thijs

2 318 Full Throttle H.S.

3 248 Dannick

4 249 Klass fan Synaeda

1 165 CFF Personal Advantage

2 238 MEM Taser

3 127 Ultra's Now and Forever

4 129 JDS Spirit of the Century

1 371 Sugar Drop Lass

2 355 Nut an Illusion
04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Linda L Burke - Secretary
(607) 739-6160

Class Description
Shown By Owner
094 Hackney Harness Pony--Open

John Lampropoulos Dr Andrea Parkman

095 Morgan Pleasure Driviing--Open

Roxanne Sardelli
Margaret Brown

Anne Benson
Margaret Brown

Jeff Gove Gove Family Partnership
Ann Anderson Juris Morgans LLC
David Rand Dantree Farm

096 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Ladies

Coreen Du Buck Cardin Coreen Du Buck Cardin
Chloe lampietro Chloe Iampietro
Diane Tambussi Diane Tambussi

097 Roadster-to-Bike Open

Charles Jones
Jeftrey Lukens Jr
Ann McMurray Cox

Charles Jones
Alyssa Bultman
Ann McMurray Cox

098 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park--Open

Luman Wadhams
Nicholas Villa

Rich Thompson
Ann Porte

099 Morgan Park Saddle--Jr Exhibitor

Charlotte Smith
Victoria Ricci

George Fayad
Victoria Ricci

100 Friesian Pleasure Saddle--Open

Ethel Nye Delia Fox

Darla Wright Joseph & Bonnie Larity Carson
Timothy Dali Dan Dali

Locklan Wahrman Dan Dali

101 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving--Open

Julie Rohrer Julie Rohrer

Louis Andreano Louis & Nancy Andreano
Toni Watkins Toni Watkins
Amber Brown Creekside Morgans
102 Saddlebred Fine Harness--Open
Jessica Verrill Judy Motley
Coreen Du Buck Cardin Coreen Du Buck Cardin

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 13 of 27
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere
435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 209 Preacher Man

2 191 Manhattan's Troy

3 258 Twist & Twirl

4 415 Kalarama's Super Prince

5 235 Worthy of March Madness

6 252 Heathermoores New Song

7 295 Rosewall's River Dance

8 413 Simbar Airs

156 Alive N' Rockin'

1 106 The Spiderman

2 341 Exhilarating

1 308 CBMF Crown Prince

2 184 Set to Dance

3 179 TRE Someday

4 426 CBMF Me First

1 335 Regal's Monarch

2 290 The Mask

3 102 Heartland River Dance

1 200 He's the One

2 357 Worthy's World to Know

3 349 Marquis Spirit

1 370 Sea Side

2 154 Mary's Immeasurable Asset

3 328 Victory's Lady Fox

1 144 Nuttin But Elegant
04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

Linda L Burke - Secretary

Owner

103 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Pleasure--Open

Luman Wadhams
Rob Turner

Jan Lukens

Erin Mc Cracken
Krystle Doyle
Carolyn Mc Cutchan
Nicholas Villa

Darla Wright

Kyle Gagnon

104 Hackney Pony--Open

Rodney Hicks
Amy Champion

105 Morgan Park Saddle--Amateur

Michelle Quinlisk

Diane Garrow

Casey Mc Donald Douglass
Elsie Vieira

106 Roadster Pony-To-Bike--Open

Sheri Lampropoulos
David Cater
Joe Harrod

Elaine Gregory
Hillary Senecal

Gil & Carole Sabatello
Patricia Johnson
Krystle Doyle

Deanne Wilson

Viola Oliver

Dawn Del Torchio
Denise Ring

Ed Ochsenschager
Page Champion

Michelle Quinlisk
Diane Garrow
Firewind Morgans
Jeffery Vieira

Dr Andrea Parkman
Spann Equine LLC
Susanne Harrod

(607) 739-6160

107 Morgan Park Harness--Open

No Entries

108 Saddlebred Five-Gaited--Ladies

Rachel St Andre Elaine Gregory
Coreen Du Buck Cardin Phoenix Prophecies LLC
Erin Mc Cracken Erin Mc Cracken

109 Walk Trot Equitation--UPHA Challenge Cup 10 & under

Thea Post Thea Post
Tori Fox Delia Fox
Courtney Kramlick Courtney Kramlick

110 Saddlebred Five-Gaited--UPHA Classic

Alyssa Bultman Lisa DeNuzzo

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 14 of 27
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere

435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse
1 293 BJL Ransom CH
2 384 SSLLC Equity
3 307 MEM Attache CH
4 382 KGA Picasso
1 172 Isabella Fiore
2 432 CBMF Wait Until Dark
1 331 Callaway's Collateral
2 303 Fluffy
1 232 MEM Joys First Star
2 215 Primera Danger-Field
3 126 Mt Pleasant Echos Quality
4 393 Tallulah Up Town
5 122 GAF Cheyenne Express
6 243 Man of My Word
7 220 DREF Little Deuce Coupe
1 281 CH Imagine If
2 189 Magic Legacy
3 367 Stars Go Blue
4 322 Tornaado's Fiz
1 393 Tallulah Up Town
2 181 Ego Tripping
3 240 Hylee's I've Arrived
4 120 SSLLC Cover Girl
5 160 Gradell's Kendra in Motion
6 230 CBMF Stealing Away
7 271 JMF Irish Sweepstakes
8 221 DRF The Main Man
422 SSLLC Rumor Has It
04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

Linda L Burke - Secretary
(607) 739-6160

Owner

111 Equitation--Saddle Seat Morgan Championship

Chloe Deeb
Charlotte Smith
Michelle Quinlisk
Lizzie Ruffner

Chloe Deeb
Deborah Hamilton
Hannah Mc Bain
Lizzie Ruffner

112 Roadster Pony-To-Bike--UPHA Classic

No Entries

113 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Jr/Novice Horse

Leslie Kelley
Averi Bogar

Dan & Leslie Kelley
Averi Bogar

114 Equitation--Saddle Seat--Limit Rider

Camryn Fedeli
Bailey Shaw

Camryn Fedeli
Bailey Shaw

115 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Ladies

Kristina Vine

Victoria Travers
Lindsay Perry-Atkinson
Alicia Owens

Jane Soura

Shauna Perry

Danielle Fletcher

Kristina Vine
Victoria Travers
Megan Lesperence
DLM Farms

Jane Soura
Bittersweet Farm
Danielle Fletcher

116 Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure--Jr Exhibitor Champ

Chloe Hauville
Mia Stagner
Emily Clark
Beatrix Jordan

Chloe Hauville

Jill Stagner

Emily Clark

Michael & Candace Grande

117 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Jr/Noivce Horse

Alicia Owens
Samantha Sargent
Montanna Lambrecht
Amanda Du Pont
Leigh Drummey
Sheryl Berna
Tammy Buck

Odessa Levesque
Averi Bogar

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

DLM Farms

Bethea Phelan

Jacquelyn Sweeney

Kevin Schengrund

Drs Jerome & Shirley Modell
Sheryl Berna

Tammy Buck

Joanne Galvin

Averi Bogar
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere

435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse
1 286 Saks On Fifth
2 399 Nut Guilty
3 431 Not Done Yet
4 211 Babble
5 218 Roseridge Heat Up
1 110 SMS Moredelay
2 111 JW Sporting Victory
3 178 Honor Hill Wind Song
4 216 Whispering In The Wind
1 116 New York Deliverance
2 203 Annie's Perfect Design
3 421 Heired UP
4 420 Now and Again
5 143 Kalarama's Mc Dreamy
1 119 Merriehill Ladies Man
2 344 Quick Turn
3 224 Macht of the Manor
4 123 EG Shammrock
5 304 My Hart's Memories
6 233 MEM Motor City
7 241 Sans Brazen Cougar
8 220 DREF Little Deuce Coupe
1 270 Sultan's Sable & Sand
2 350 One

04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Linda L Burke - Secretary
(607) 739-6160

Class Description

Shown By Owner

118 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park--Jr/Novice Horse

David Cater Karen Coup Revocable Truse
Keely Sogoloff Inc. Omneo

Matt Simula Matt Simula

Elaine Gregory Elaine Gregory

Roger Flood Roger Flood

119 Morgan Western Pleasure--Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Championship

Elizabeth Young Fina Elizabeth Young Fina
Wendy Teran Wendy Teran
Erika Christie Ray Ramsey Family

Cecilia Bergeron Allen Cecilia Bergeron Allen

120 Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure--Jr Exhibitor 14-17 Champ

Abbie Palker Abbie Palker

Chloe Deeb Chloe Deeb
Allison Wright Thomas Brock Jr
Molly Codeanne Spann Equine LLC
Emily Van Duren Emily Van Duren

121 Opportunity--Hunter Pleasure Open Championsip

Amanda Du Pont Elizabeth Fawcett
Erin Mc Cracken Dr Geraldine Meanor
Ethel Nye Lynne Byers

Lindsay Perry-Atkinson Dorothy Atkinson

Jamie Johnson
Laurel Malvezzi
John Michael Velardi
Danielle Fletcher

Jamie Johnson
Chloe Malvezzi
Shauna Perry
Danielle Fletcher
122 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--UPHA Classic

No Entries

123 Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure--Limit Horse

Elizabeth Campbell
Joelle Bennett

Valerie Nuno
Joelle Bennett
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere
435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place Nbr

314
276
327
288
392
323
406

NN N BN~

1 164

388
292
190
151
141
254
409
255
302
402

0NN B W~

—_—

340
2 259

165
237
238
127
376

[ O S

(o)}

183
129

2

Horse

Daybreak's Time Flies
Almost Famous
Number One Girl
Hart's Extraordinaire
CBMF Random Hearts
A Redneck Girl
Freakness

Queen's Jim Dandy

Cumberland Crescent
Magnificent Design
Magical Attraction
Callaway's Cohort
Celebrity Son

Ultimate Spitfire

Stylish in Black

CH Callaway's Forty-Niner
The Red Storm Rising
Topic of Conversation

Heir's Promises to Keep
Strong Willed LMF

CFF Personal Advantage
Miles of Fortune

MEM Taser

Ultra's Now and Forever
Medomak French Invasion
GCH

Cum Laude Nell GCH
JDS Spirit of the Century

04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

124 NEHC Saddle Seat Medal

Abigail Tate
Kasey Saccocia
Grace Allison
Nicole Leone
Audra Lee
Cara De Forge
Ally Mc Hugh

Linda L Burke - Secretary

Owner

Deana Tate
Kasey Saccocia
Grace Allison
Nicole Leone
DLM Farms
Cara De Forge
Anjola Olawoye

125 Morgan Park Harness--Jr/Novice Horse Stake

David Rand

Elizabeth Poirier

126 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park--Amateur Stake

Melina Brunson
DeeDee Ludlam
Brooke Simpson
Peter Abdow
Rodney Fils Aime
Candy Chieppo
Jennifer Makem
Jackie Maynard
Bev Davis
Bonnie Bulens

Ed & Candida Aversenti
DeeDee Ludlam

Brooke Simpson

Peter Abdow

Rodney Fils Aime
Candy Chieppo

Jennifer Makem

Jackie Maynard

Bev Davis

Bonnie Bulens

127 Opportunity--Pleasure Driving Open Championship

John Lampropoulos
Jeff Doyle

John Lampropoulos
Krystle Doyle

128 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving--Open Championship

Julie Rohrer
Nancy Andreano
Louis Andreano
Toni Watkins
Cynthia Kilian

Diane Garrow
Amber Brown

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Julie Rohrer

Louis & Nancy Andreano
Louis & Nancy Andreano
Toni Watkins

Cynthia Kilian

Diane Garrow
Creekside Morgans

(607) 739-6160
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere

435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845
Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

333 Majestic's Trust Me
407 Callaway's Tanzanite
368 Wedding Bouquet

418 Salem Front and Center
305 CBMF Infatuation

110 SMS Moredelay

389 Radiant Revival

0N N B W~

Ju—

201 Attache's Chocolate

2 136 Surprise Kiss

3 322 Tornaado's Fiz

1 175 RCV Patent Pending

2 266 Equinox Giovanni

3 317 HVK Triumphant

4 404 Rum Brook Immortal Knight

1 275 CH Dun-Haven Highly
Impressive

2 101 Prim Rose

3 107 Mastercraft's Lilli LF

4 425 Murry Dicksoon

1 138 Anderson Cooper

2 324 CH Ryans Wish

3 294 Going Rogue

4 313 Kalarama's Hollywood
Lights

5 228 Our Lady of Grace

6 319 Callback

1 111 JW Sporting Victory

2 260 Latours He's Got Mojo

3 241 Sans Brazen Cougar

4 391 Menomin Major Issue

5 354 Gotham Stone SS

04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

196 MSV The Next Millennium

Class Description

Shown By

Linda L Burke - Secretary
(607) 739-6160

Owner

129 Walk Trot Pleasure--Any Seat--11 & under Championship

Lana Kimmel

Ella Kobylski

Ashley Perry

Sophia Vasapoli
Madison Leigh Logan
Devon Teran

Renna Russo

Morgan Ats

Lana Kimmel

Joan Hamilton

Ashley Perry

Sophia Vasapoli

Brooke Gove

Elizabeth Young Fina
Ed & Candida Aversenti
Amy Ats

130 Country Pleasure--Open Driving Championship

Lynda St Andre
Elaine Earlywine
Michael Grande

Lynda St Andre
Elaine Earlywine
Michael & Candace Grande

131 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Jr Exhibitor Championship

Nicholas Roberts
Victoria Ricci
Samantha Lucy
Lily Cortelyou

Jennifer Roberts
Anne Benson
Samantha Lucy
Theresa Van Dusen

132 Roadster Pony-To-Bike--Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Championship

Kellie Saccocia

Cheryl Innis
Donna White
Bob Funkhouser

Kellie Saccocia

Cheryl Innis & Ricky Harris
Donna White
Mr & Mrs Robert Funkhouser

133 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park--Jr Exhibitor Championship

Kimberly Earlywine
Jordyn Vallorosi
Emily Van Duren
Conor Patrick Henry

Lexi Lettre
Sydney Noyes

Elaine Earlywine
Nancy Ehle

The Blackman Family
Conor Patrick Henry

Sarah Lettre
Dawn Del Torchio

134 Opportunity--Western Pleasure Open Championship

Wendy Teran

Amanda Du Pont

John Michael Velardi
Lindsay Perry-Atkinson
Jason Molback

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Wendy Teran

Kathy Pierce

John Michael Velardi

Marla Stuerman

Margory Brown & Nealia Mc Cracken
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere

435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Linda L Burke - Secretary
(607) 739-6160

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
135 Equitation--Saddle Seat Junior Championship 13 & under
No Entries
136 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Open Stake
1 207 Thunderboomer Luman Wadhams Overtime Farm LLC
2 356 Caramina's Wow Coreen Du Buck Cardin Coreen Du Buck Cardin
137 Morgan Park Harness--Amateur Championship
No Entries
138 Five-Gaited English Show Pleasure Championship
1 205 Eyee Gads Ann McMurray Cox Ann McMurray Cox
2 148 Battle's Radar Rick Daigle Rick Daigle
3 403 Song For A Lady Sharon Alemian Sharon Alemian
4 360 Hold That Pose Holly Sarette Phoenix Prophecies LLC
139 Morgan Pleasure Driving--Open Championship
1 264 Millennium Force Anne Benson Roxanne Sardelli
2 373 Juris Perfect Alibi Ann Anderson Juris Morgans LLC
140 Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure--Jr Exhibitor 13 & under Champ
1 362 CH Be Advised Emily Vicari Thomas Brock Jr
2 118 Kalarama's Briar Cliff Meghan Scott Meghan Scott
3 137 Wednesday Kimberly Earlywine Elaine Earlywine
4 227 Soho Nice Carly Lettre Sarah Lettre
5 369 Harlem's Showoff Averie Yesair Averie Yesair
141 Hackney Harness Pony--Amateur Championship
1 105 The Perfectionist Marjorie Kenney Marjorie Kenney
142 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Pleasure--Jr Horse Stake
1 359 For The Win Kevin Tomasko Phoenix Prophecies LLC
2 208 Well, Nuts! Luman Wadhams Robin Vuillernet
3 347 Fox Grape's Fort Defiance ~ Erin Mc Cracken Nealia Mc Cracken
4 346 Fox Grape's Trinity Road Jason Molback Dr Geraldine Meanor
143 Morgan Pleasure Driving--Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Championship
1 310 CBMF Hitting The Streets  Jeff Gove Gove Family Partnership
2 125 CBMEF Street Wise Margaret Brown Margaret Brown
3 380 Fox Hollow Talk About Me Cheryl Ricci Cheryl Ricci
144 Roadster under Saddle
No Entries
04/19/2015 4:58 pm GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 19 of 27
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere

435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845
[d [J
Class Listing
Place Nbr Horse

1 381 SSL Ringo

Ju—

135 Ya Think

2 153 A Magical Melody

1 170 SLB Andiamo

2 174 Ledgefields Sovereign Son
3 378 Cimis Avant Guard GCH
4 337 CBMF Cool Hand Luke

5 361 Queens Upbeat

—_

104 X-Tremly Grand
2 289 Skymark

—_—

308 CBMF Crown Prince

2 229 DAS Starcaster

3 168 Queen's Soulmate

1 192 Callaway's Kiss Me

2 405 Callaway's Good Directions

3 349 Marquis Spirit

4 357 Worthy's World to Know

1 269 A Rift in Time

2 226 He's All Lit Up

3 309 CBMF Carnival Ride

4 350 One

5 284 Just Go With It
04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By Owner

145 Morgan English Pleasure--Jr Exhibitor Championship

Lizzie Ruffner Lizzie Ruffner

146 Saddlebred Fine Harness--Amateur Championship

Charles Jones Charles Jones
Jan Beardsley-Blanco Jan Beardsley-Blanco

147 Morgan English Pleasure--Open Stake

Kathleen Kabel Steve & Kathleen Kabel
Cindy Mugnier Cindy Mugnier

Daisy Beisler Daisy Beisler

John Lampropoulos Lisa Cote

Coreen Du Buck Cardin Mary Peatman

148 Hackney Pony--Amateur Championship

Kathy Comeau Kathy Comeau
Sue Spann Spann Equine LLC

149 Morgan Park Saddle--Open Championship

Michelle Quinlisk Michelle Quinlisk
Ann Anderson Tim Keller
Sandy Hendrick Queens River Farm

150 Saddlebred Five-Gaited--Open Stake

Rob Turner Kate Harvey Codeanne
Michael Richardson Lorraine Schumacher
Erin Mc Cracken Erin Mc Cracken

Coreen Du Buck Cardin Phoenix Prophecies LLC

151 Opportunity--English Pleasure Ladies

Tara Wentz-Goosley Valerie Nuno
Elizabeth Levesque Elizabeth Levesque
Sarah Gove Jeff Gove

Joelle Bennett Joelle Bennett
Jillian Silva Jillian Silva

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Linda L Burke - Secretary

(607) 739-6160
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Class Listing

Place Nbr

434
155
372
419
138
392
277
269
414
0 307
116
196
250
254
298
314
351
352
369

— O 00 O\ L AW —

1 274

—_—

249
2 199
3 245

154
418
328
370
212
326

AN kAW~

232
121
417
126
221
220

NN B W~

Horse

As Predicted GCH

Won for the Gipper
Gypsy Miracle

Charming Madness
Anderson Cooper

CBMF Random Hearts
Arabella Godiva

A Rift in Time

Alivia

MEM Attache CH

New York Deliverance
MSV The Next Millennium
Oreck

Ultimate Spitfire
Attache's Gentleman Jack
Daybreak's Time Flies
Pickpocket Road

CH Happy Seventy-Fifth
Harlem's Showoff

Hylee's Vanity

Klass fan Synaeda
Heir Fare
M-U-R Cilantro

Mary's Immeasurable Asset
Salem Front and Center
Victory's Lady Fox

Sea Side

Roselane's Champagne
Tom Lewis

MEM Joys First Star
SSLLC Stop and Stare
Bri-B Crystalpiece

Mt Pleasant Echos Quality
DRF The Main Man

DREF Little Deuce Coupe

04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

151.1 Trainers Equitation Cup

Nikki Rae Woodworth
Devon Garone
Samantha Sargent
Matt Lightner

Jan Lukens

Alicia Owens

David Cater

Tara Wentz-Goosley
David Rand

Sarah Gove

Colleen Fitzpatrick
Kaitlyn Alemian
Richard Boule

Jon Douglas
Nicholas Villa

Darla Wright

Erin Mc Cracken
Jason Molback
Brittany Logan

152 Leadline--All Seats--7 and under

Maya Tasch

Linda L Burke - Secretary

Owner

Deborah Hamilton
Taylor Pszeniczny
Hope Perreault
Leo Maxwell
Elaine Earlywine
DLM Farms
Cailin Bridges
Valerie Nuno
Peggy Drummey
Hannah Mc Bain
Abbie Palker
Amy Ats

Dan Dali

Candy Chieppo
Theresa Atwood
Deana Tate

Nealia Mc Cracken
Mary Elias

Averie Yesair

Kristen Cater

153 Opportunity--Road Hack Championship

Timothy Dali
Rachel St Andre
Alyssa Mc Mahon

Dan Dali
Rachel St Andre
Alyssa Mc Mahon

154 Walk Trot Equitation--Saddle Seat Championship 9-11

Tori Fox

Sophia Vasapoli
Courtney Kramlick

Thea Post

Margaret Elizabeth Clark
Case Kobylski

Delia Fox

Sophia Vasapoli
Courtney Kramlick
Thea Post

Elaine Gregory
Case Kobylski

155 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Open Championship

Kristina Vine

Amanda Du Pont

Sarah Gove

Lindsay Perry-Atkinson
Odessa Levesque
Danielle Fletcher

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Kristina Vine
Kevin Schengrund
Shane Darnell
Megan Lesperence
Joanne Galvin
Danielle Fletcher

(607) 739-6160
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Class Listing

Place Nbr

—

287
2 114

213
157
136
351

EENOS I O

—

176
2 396
3 424

394
299
246
304

AW =

173
124
111
316
216

(O R S

277
372
288
314
303

WD AW =

1 330

—_

147
2 343
3 139

Horse

Twilight Maxamillion
Kalarama's Fortune

The Wizard GCH
Callaway's Born A Star
Surprise Kiss
Pickpocket Road

VL Zaia
Alphastar Roses In Motion
SSLLC A Royal Affair

Hope Remains
CH Midnight Eclipse
Night to Tango
My Hart's Memories

Lollapalooza

Gulfwind To The Max
JW Sporting Victory
Little Acre Dancia
Whispering In The Wind

Arabella Godiva
Gypsy Miracle

Hart's Extraordinaire
Daybreak's Time Flies
Flufty

CH Tax Man

My Best Asset
Nutty By Nature
Powerful Asset

04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Linda L Burke - Secretary
(607) 739-6160

Owner

156 Saddlebred Five-Gaited--Jr Exhibitor Championship

Emily Van Duren
Allegra Dotti

Emily Van Duren
Colleen Fitzpatrick

157 Equitation--UPHA Challenge Cup--Adult

Caitllyn Bevins
Kathryn Flynn

C. Michael Behr
Sherrill Ducharme

Caitlin Bevins & Tamra Lynch
Gary Garone

Elaine Earlywine

Nealia Mc Cracken

158 Morgan English Pleasure--Jr Horse Stake

David Rand
Alicia Owens
Luman Wadhams

Angela Conner-Bulmer
Allan Fisher
Kevin Schengrund

159 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship

Mary Lehan

Patti Shanafelt
Lisa Bergeron
Jamie Johnson

Mary Lehan
Nicholas Villa
Mike Sandvil
Jamie Johnson

160 Morgan Western Pleasure--Open Championship

David Rand

Lindsay Perry-Atkinson
Wendy Teran

Darla Wright

Chris Cassenti

Dan & Leslie Kelley
Rosemary Roberts
Wendy Teran

Dale Movalli

Cecilia Bergeron Allen

161 Equitation--Saddle Seat Pleasure Championship

Cailin Bridges
Claire Perreault
Nicole Leone
Audrey Griffin
Bailey Shaw

Cailin Bridges
Hope Perreault
Nicole Leone
Deana Tate
Bailey Shaw

162 Walk Trot Equitation--Saddle Seat Championship 8 & under

Ava Kimmel

Ava Kimmel

163 Saddlebred Show Pleasure Driving Championship

Rick Daigle
M Claudia Fletcher
C. Michael Behr

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Rick Daigle
Margaret Taylor
C Michael & Laurie Behr 111
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435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 110 SMS Moredelay

1 272 CH Winsdown Edgecliff

2 352 CH Happy Seventy-Fifth

3 301 The High Sheriff

1 429 Beta B' Provocative

2 304 My Hart's Memories

3 242 Flintwood In The Red

1 336 Dun-Haven Truly

2 103 Mississippi Queen

1 113 Hillcroft Claret

2 334 Memphis Gal

3 321 Southern Tango

1 164 Queen's Jim Dandy

1 258 Twist & Twirl

2 191 Manhattan's Troy

3 209 Preacher Man

4 415 Kalarama's Super Prince

5 156 Alive N' Rockin'

6 252 Heathermoores New Song

7 235 Worthy of March Madness

8 295 Rosewall's River Dance

1 128 CBMF Matinee Idol

1 106 The Spiderman

2 341 Exhilarating
04/19/2015 4:58 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Linda L Burke - Secretary

(607) 739-6160

Class Description
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164 Walk Trot Equitation--Hunter/Western Championship

Alexandra Teran Elizabeth Young Fina

165 Hackney Harness Horse Championship

No Entries

166 Three-Gaited Western Country Pleasure Championship

Lynn Finelli Lynn Finelli
Mary Elias Mary Elias
Heather Rowley Nicholas Villa

167 Equitation--Hunt Seat Championship

Alyssa Mc Mahon Bittersweet Farm
Jamie Johnson Jamie Johnson
Brigid Tesla Brigid Tesla

168 Hackney Harness Pony--Open Championship

Dr Andrea Parkman
Susanne Harrod

John Lampropoulos
Rodney Hicks

169 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Jr Exhibitor Championship

Madeline Capodilupo
Madison Kobylski
Isabel Soule

Madeline Capodilupo
Madison Case & Ella Kobylski
Isabel Soule

170 Morgan Park Harness--Open Championship

David Rand Elizabeth Poirier

171 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Pleasure--Open Stake

Jan Lukens Gil & Carole Sabatello
Rob Turner Hillary Senecal
Luman Wadhams Elaine Gregory

Erin Mc Cracken Patricia Johnson

Kyle Gagnon Denise Ring

Carolyn Mc Cutchan Deanne Wilson
Krystle Doyle Krystle Doyle
Nicholas Villa Viola Oliver

172 Morgan Pleasure Driving--Jr/Novice Horse Championship

Beverly Koopman Beverly Koopman

173 Hackney Pony--Open Championship

Rodney Hicks
Amy Champion

Ed Ochsenschager
Page Champion
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Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

181 Ego Tripping

120 SSLLC Cover Girl

393 Tallulah Up Town

240 Hylee's I've Arrived

160 Gradell's Kendra in Motion
230 CBMF Stealing Away

271 JMF Irish Sweepstakes
422 SSLLC Rumor Has It

221 DRF The Main Man

0N N B W~

Ju—

276 Almost Famous
2 327 Number One Girl

222 Thijs

435 Hollis

318 Full Throttle H.S.
248 Dannick

249 Klass fan Synaeda

DA W=

Ju—

188 Native Kiss
2 339 Jaunty Jackson
3 140 Rachael Zoe

177 MCS Bandini

261 IGF Coeur Et Ame
213 The Wizard GCH

172 Isabella Fiore

266 Equinox Giovanni
244 CBMF Ricochet

167 Miyake

379 Graywood's Arthur
377 Winterset Zeus

386 Hartland Best Man
423 Partridge Hill Priority
432 CBMF Wait Until Dark

01NN A~ W~
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Owner

174 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Jr/Novice Horse Championship

Bethea Phelan
Amanda Du Pont
Alicia Owens
Montanna Lambrecht
Leigh Drummey
Sheryl Berna
Tammy Buck

Averi Bogar

Odessa Levesque

Bethea Phelan

Kevin Schengrund

DLM Farms

Jacquelyn Sweeney

Drs Jerome & Shirley Modell
Sheryl Berna

Tammy Buck

Averi Bogar

Joanne Galvin

175 Equitation--Saddle Seat Senior Championship 14 to 17 yrs

Kasey Saccocia
Grace Allison

Kasey Saccocia
Grace Allison

176 Friesian Pleasure Saddle--Open Stake

Ethel Nye
Dan Dali
Darla Wright
Lisa Bergeron
Timothy Dali

Delia Fox

Dan Dali

Joseph & Bonnie Larity Carson
Dan Dali

Dan Dali

177 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Amateur Stake

Diane Tambussi
Glenn Gonsalves
Chloe Tampietro

Diane Tambussi
Glenn Gonsalves
Chloe Iampietro

178 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Open Championship

Caitlynn Ramsey
Grace Steere
Tamara Lynch
Leslie Kelley
Roxanne Sardelli
John Michael Velardi
Erin Kelley
Kristen Hilf
Kathy Dowding
Beth Grella
Elizabeth Webb
Averi Bogar

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Ray Ramsey Family

Grace Steere

Caitlin Bevins & Tamra Lynch
Dan & Leslie Kelley

Anne Benson

Megan Cusano

Erin Kelley

Daisy Beisler

Kathy Dowding

Stephen & Christine Gelineau Herz
Elizabeth Webb

Averi Bogar
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Class Listing

Place Nbr

187
270
117
350

A WN —

416
262
242
243
245

DA W=

197
431
427
218

EENOS I S

—

134
2 206

1 108

1 371

280
169
214
383
378
234
311

NN N BN~

102
2 335

Horse

It's Mr Personality
Sultan's Sable & Sand
Gracey Grace

One

Pembroke Annabella
Sarde's Still Smokin'
Flintwood In The Red
Man of My Word
M-U-R Cilantro

Select Star

Not Done Yet
Rare Vos
Roseridge Heat Up

Mr's. Bones
Zeus
Beaucourt Boy

Red Sox Nation

Sugar Drop Lass

BRMF Lailanis's Fireball
Zanetti

CBMF Still the One
HSV Flying Cloud
Cimis Avant Guard GCH
The Alchemist

CBMF Duplicity

Heartland River Dance
Regal's Monarch

04/19/2015 4:58 pm
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Class Description

Shown By Owner

179 Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure--Adult Championship

Olivia Tillman
Elizabeth Campbell
Linda Evans

Joelle Bennett

Olivia Tillman
Elizabeth Campbell
Linda Evans

Joelle Bennett

180 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Jr Exhibitor Championship

Holly Standen Brenda Varney
Victoria Riccei Victoria Ricci
Brigid Tesla Brigid Tesla
Montanna Lambrecht Bittersweet Farm
Alyssa Mc Mahon Alyssa Mc Mahon

181 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park--Open Championship

Luman Wadhams Rich Thompson
Matt Simula Matt Simula
Nicholas Villa Ann Porte
Roger Flood Roger Flood

182 Roadster-to-Bike Open Championship

Charles Jones
Ann McMurray Cox
Jeftrey Lukens Jr

Charles Jones
Ann McMurray Cox
Alyssa Bultman

183 Hackney Pleasure Driving--Championship
Donna White Donna White

184 Saddlebred Fine Harness--Open Championship

Jessica Verrill Judy Motley

185 Morgan English Pleasure--Amateur Championship

Sara Foy Sara Foy

Sandy Hendrick Queens River Farm

Caitllyn Bevins Caitlin Bevins & Tamra Lynch
Alisia Ouellette Mary Kuhn

Daisy Beisler Daisy Beisler

Chloe Malvezzi Chloe Malvezzi

Sara Pizzuto Sara Pizzuto

186 Roadster Pony-To-Bike--Open Stake

Susanne Harrod
Dr Andrea Parkman

Joe Harrod
Sheri Lampropoulos
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Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

187 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Amateur Championship

1 312 RJMF The Great Bambino  Sara Pizzuto Sara Pizzuto
2 215 Primera Danger-Field Ally Kennedy Spencer Victoria Travers
3 285 Stonecroft Confidential Giovanna Leone Kristen Cater
4 122 GAF Cheyenne Express Jane Soura Jane Soura
5 119 Merriehill Ladies Man Cynthia Fawcett Elizabeth Fawcett
6 428 Delivery Bell Mary Kuhn Mary Kuhn
7 126 Mt Pleasant Echos Quality = Megan Lesperence Megan Lesperence
188 Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure--Amateur Adult Championship
1 282 Spread the Word Amanda J Murchison Amanda J Murchison
2 193 Smokin' Joe Fraiser Rachel Sargent Rachel Sargent
3 194 Light the City Betty Ann Bilton Betty Ann Bilton
4 291 Seaside Heights Alyssa Medico Alyssa Medico
5 202 Sound the Call Audrey Pade John & Kathryn Pade
6 142 Putter Nut Rodney Fils Aime Rodney Fils Aime
7 225 I'm Legendary Sheila Guay Sheila Guay
8 204 Miyagi Ann McMurray Cox Ann McMurray Cox
253 Sky Girl Janet Chapman Janet Chapman
269 A Rift in Time Valerie Nuno Valerie Nuno
296 Attache's Covert Operation ~ Caity Shanafelt Patti Shanafelt
298 Attache's Gentleman Jack Theresa Atwood Theresa Atwood
401 A Typical Man Jennifer Verre Jennifer Verre
189 Morgan Park Saddle--Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Championship
1 179 TRE Someday Casey Mc Donald Douglass Firewind Morgans
2 426 CBMF Me First Elsie Vieira Jeffery Vieira
3 184 Set to Dance Diane Garrow Diane Garrow
190 Opportunity--English Pleasure Championship
1 268 Herizona Rose Kirby Tapper Kristen Dellacroce
2 284 Just Go With It Jillian Silva Jillian Silva
3 366 Call Me Amazing Edie Shipley Edie Shipley
4 412 A Fabulous Truth Tara Wentz-Goosley Leili & Kim Thomas
5 331 Callaway's Collateral Camryn Fedeli Camryn Fedeli
6 223 Lukas O Ethel Nye Richard Botnick
7 301 The High Sheriff Wendy Noyes-Porte Nicholas Villa
8 300 Lismore's Prophecy Ann Porte Nicholas Villa
257 Eastwoods Ballroom Blitz ~ Jon Douglas Natalie Richards & Gail Hinchey
191 Saddlebred Five-Gaited--Amateur Stake
1 198 Bewitched by Charm Rachel St Andre Rachel St Andre
2 410 The Easy Button Lori Boyd Van Gorden Lori Boyd Van Gorden
3 133 Perfectly Designed Charles Jones Jan Lukens
4 112 New Yorks Inspiration Shelby Mc Kenney Colleen Fitzpatrick
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Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

192 High Point Friesian
1 222 Thijs Ethel Nye Delia Fox

04/19/2015 4:58 pm GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 27 of 27

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com www.gaitkeeper.com



